

News Release

The StoneHill Group Announces Expansion to Jacksonville, Florida

September 10, 2012 – <u>The StoneHill Group</u>, a national provider of <u>quality control</u>, <u>due</u> <u>diligence</u>, <u>government</u> insuring, <u>post-closing services</u> to the mortgage industry nationwide, announced that it would be expanding to the Jacksonville, Florida region later this year.

The firm is also expanding its Atlanta, Georgia headquarters of more than twice its size in order to accommodate the dynamic growth within the company while also opening an office in Dallas, Texas.

While many companies struggled or closed their doors in 2011, The StoneHill Group doubled the number of full time employees to 100 and expanded many of its services to the mortgage industry. The company anticipates adding the satellite offices in Jacksonville Florida and Dallas Texas over the next 90-120 days. "The new facilities will not only be an upgraded work space for our present staff, but will be highly secure accommodations for our SSAE 16 compliant data center, and a new state-of-the-art virtualized network. An alternate data center will also be maintained for backup and business continuity," said David Green, president of The StoneHill Group. "It is vital to our clients that we continue to provide them with industry-compliant services such as being SSAE 16 and HVCC compliant, and RESPA ready. We are proud to continue our progress in this new facility."

Mr. Green added "Expansion to the Jacksonville area is an easy choice as the area has a talented labor pool of mortgage professionals to ensure continuation of providing the highest quality of service to the industry".



About The StoneHill Group

The StoneHill Group is a privately held corporation and was founded in 1996 by David Green, who serves as president, The StoneHill Group is a national provider of outsource services and solutions to the mortgage industry. Solutions include: quality control plans; due diligence; fulfillment (underwriting, closing, investor delivery [whole loan or bulk trades], insuring, final document retrieval, and MERS[®] quality assurance reviews); and, collateral audits. For more information on The StoneHill Group, please visit <u>www.stonehillgroup.com</u> or call 1.877.399.1936.

Press Contacts

Peter Fugaro Media Relations Prymak LLC (for The StoneHill Group) 336-402-0330 <u>pfugaro@prymak.com</u>